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       2023 ELECTION SCHEDULE 
 
Friday, July 7, 2023 Candidate filing period opens at 12:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-294.2 (c)) 

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Board Meeting (Organizational Meeting) – 12:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-31(a)) 

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Deadline to withdraw Notice of Candidacy – by 5:00 p.m.  (G.S. 163-294.2 (d)) 

Friday, July 21, 2023 
 

Candidate filing period closes at 12:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-294.2 (c)) 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Board Meeting (Precinct Official’s Appointment) – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-31(b)) 

Friday, September 8, 2023 Beginning date for absentee by-mail ballots to be mailed for Municipal 
Primary Elections  (G.S. 163-227.10) (G.S. 163-258.9 (a)) 

Sunday, September 10, 2023 30-Day residency deadline (G.S. 163-82.15 (a)) 

Tuesday, September 12, 2023   Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 

Friday, September 15, 2023 
Voter registration deadline. Forms must be postmarked or delivered in 
person by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-82.20 (h)) & (G.S. 163-82.6 (d) (2)) 

 
Tuesday, September 19, 2023  Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 
One-Stop Early Voting begins - Municipal Primary for the City of High Point 
(G.S. 163-227.2 (b)) 

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 

 
Tuesday, October 3, 2023 
 

  Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1 (f)) 

Last day to request an absentee by-mail ballot – by 5:00 p.m.  
(G.S. 163-230.1(a)) 
   Saturday, October 7, 2023 One-Stop Early Voting ends at 3:00 p.m. - Municipal Primary for the City of 
High Point (G.S. 163-227.2 (b)) 

Sunday, October 8, 2023 30-Day residency deadline (G.S. 163-82.15 (a)) 

 
 Monday, October 9, 2023 

Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1 (f)) 
Last day to request an absentee by-mail ballot due to sickness or  
disability – by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1 (b)) 

Last day for UOCAVA voters to register and request an absentee by-mail 
ballot – by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-258.6 (a) (d)) 

 Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
Election Day 

Municipal Primary  
City of High Point  

 

Polls open at 6:30 a.m. and close at 7:30 p.m. 
Absentee Meeting – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1 (f)) 
Deadline to return civilian absentee by-mail ballots – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-231 (b) (1))  
If mailed, must be postmarked by 10/10/2023 (no later than 5:00 p.m.), and received within 3 days after election day.  

 
** The 2023 Election Schedule continues on the next page. 
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2023 ELECTION SCHEDULE 
 

Friday, October 13, 2023 Voter registration deadline. Forms must be postmarked or delivered in 
person by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-82.20 (h)) & (G.S. 163-82.6 (d) (2)) 

 

Monday, October 16, 2023 
  Deadline for provisional voters to submit HAVA document - by 5:00 p.m.  

    (G.S. 163-166.12 (c)) (G.S. 163-82.4 (f))  

  UOCAVA Absentee Ballot return deadline – mailed  

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 
  Supplemental Absentee Meeting 10:00 a.m. (G.S. 163-234 (11)) 
Canvass – 11:00 a.m. (G.S. 163- 291 (5)) 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 One-Stop Early Voting begins – Municipal General Election  (G.S. 163-227.2 (b)) 

  Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Absentee Meeting - 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 
 

Tuesday, October 31, 2023   Absentee Meeting- 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 
  Last day to request a civilian absentee by-mail ballot – by 5:00 p.m.    
 (G.S. 163-230.1(a)) 

Saturday, November 4, 2023 One-Stop Early Voting ends at 3:00 p.m. – Municipal General Election  
(G.S. 163-227.2 (b)) 

Monday, November 6, 2023 

Absentee Meeting- 2:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1(f)) 

Last day to request an absentee by-mail ballot due to sickness or  
disability – by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-230.1 (b)) 

Last day for UOCAVA voters to register and request an absentee by-mail 
ballot – by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-258.6 (a) (d)) 
 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 
Election Day 

Municipal Election 

Polls open at 6:30 a.m. and close at 7:30 p.m. 
Absentee Meeting – 2:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-234(2)) 
Deadline to return civilian absentee by-mail ballots – 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-231 (b) (1)) 
If mailed, must be postmarked by 11/7/2023 (no later than 5:00 p.m.), and received within 3 days after election day.  

Deadline to return UOCAVA absentee ballots – electronic 7:30 p.m. 
 

Monday, November 13, 2023 
Deadline to receive absentee ballots postmarked on or before Election Day at 
5:00 p.m. (November 7, 2023) (N.C.G.S.§103-5) 

Thursday, November 16, 2023 
Deadline for provisional voters to submit HAVA document - by 5:00 p.m.  

(G.S. 163-166.12 (c)) (G.S. 163-82.4 (f))  
 

Friday, November 17, 2023 
Supplemental Absentee Meeting 10:00 a.m. (G.S. 163-234 (11)) 
Canvass – 11:00 a.m. (G.S. 163- 291 (5))  
 

Monday, December 4, 2023 Candidate filing period opens at 12:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-106.2 (b)) 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Deadline to withdraw Notice of Candidacy – by 5:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-106.4) 

Friday, December 15, 2023 Candidate filing period closes at 12:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-106.2 (b)) 

Thursday, December 21, 2023 Board Meeting (Regular) - 3:00 p.m. (G.S. 163-31) 

 


